IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
INTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECHNICAL COMMISSION
IEC Certification System for Explosive Atmospheres
for rules and details of the IECEx Scheme visit www.iecex.com
Certificate No.: IECEx BVS 07.0027X
Status: Current
Date of Issue: 2022-05-30

 Annex
 Page 1 of 26
Type Code
DIN Rail Isolator type series D10** / D11** / PSD1001* comprises of the followimg models:
Repeater Power Supply type  D1010 (D1010*, D1010*-ххх, D1010*/В, D1010*-ххх/В)
Repeater Power Supply type  D1010-046 (D1010*-046, D1010*-046/В)
Repeater Power Supply type D1012 (D1012Q, D1012Q-ххх, D1012Q/В, D1012Q-ххх/В
Repeater Power Supply type  D1014 (D1014*, D1014*-ххх, D1014*/В, D1014*-ххх/В)
Powered Isolating Driver type  D1020 (D1020*, D1020*-ххх, D1020*/В, D1020*-ххх/В)
Fire/Smoke Detector Interface type  D1022 (D1022*, D1022*-ххх)
Switch/Proximity Repeater type D1030 (D1030*, D1030*-ххх, D1030*/В, D1030*-ххх/В)
 D1031 (D1031*, D1031*-ххх, D1031*/В, D1031*-ххх/В)
 D1032 (D1032*, D1032*-ххх, D1032*/В, D1032*-ххх/В)
 D1033 (D1033*, D1033*-ххх, D1033*/В, D1033*-ххх/В)
 D1034 (D1034*, D1034*-ххх, D1034*/В, D1034*-ххх/В)
Frequency isolating repeater type D1035 (D1035*, D1035*-ххх, D1035*/В, D1035*-ххх/В)
Digital Output type D1040 (D1040Q, D1040Q-ххх, D1040Q/В, D1040Q-ххх/В)
 D1041 (D1041Q, D1041Q-ххх, D1041Q/В, D1041Q-ххх/В)
 D1042 (D1042Q, D1042Q-ххх, D1042Q/В, D1042Q-ххх/В)
 D1043 (D1043Q, D1043Q-ххх, D1043Q/В, D1043Q-ххх/В)
Digital Relay Output type D1044 (D1044*, D1044*-ххх, D1044*/В, D1044*-ххх/В)
Digital Output Loop /
Bus powered  type D1045 (D1045Y, D1045Y-ххх, D1045Y/В, D1045Y-ххх/В)
 type D1046 (D1046Y, D1046Y-ххх, D1046Y/В, D1046Y-ххх/В)
Digital Output Driver type D1048 (D1048S, D1048S-ххх
Digital Output Driver type D1049 (D1049S, D1049S-ххх, D1049S/В, D1049S-ххх/В)
Analogue Signal /
Temperature Converter  type D1052 (D1052*, D1052*-ххх, D1052*/В, D1052*-ххх/В)
  D1053 (D1053*, D1053*-ххх, D1053*/В, D1053*-ххх/В)
Analogue Signal /
and trip amplifier type D1060 (D1060S, D1060S-ххх, D1060S/В, D1060S-ххх/В)
RS422 / RS485 Fieldbus type D1061-077 (D1061S-077, D1061S-077/В)
Isolating Repeater
Vibration Transducer Interface type D1062 (D1062S, D1062S-ххх, D1062S/В, D1062S-ххх/В)
Load Cell / Strain Gauge
Bridge Isolating Converter type D1064 (D1064S, D1064S-ххх, D1064S/В, D1064S-ххх/В)
Temperature Converter  type D1072 (D1072*, D1072*-ххх, D1072*/В, D1072*-ххх/В)
 type D1073 (D1073*, D1073*-ххх, D1073*/В, D1073*-ххх/В)
Liquid Presence Detector
Interface type D1080 (D1080D, D1080D-ххх, D1080D/В, D1080D-ххх/В)
 D1081 (D1081D, D1081D-ххх, D1081D/В, D1081D-ххх/В)
Switch/Proximity Repeater type D1130 (D1130*, D1130*-ххх)
Liquid Presence Detector
Interface type D1180 (D1180D, D1180D-ххх)
Digital Output  type PSD1001 (PSD1001, PSD1001/В, PSD1001-ххх,
  PSD1001-ххх/В), PSD1001C (PSD1001C, PSD1001C/В,
PSD1001C-ххх,   PSD1001C-xxx/B)
Adapter  type GMEI1000ADP
Certificate No.: IECEx BVS 07.0027X Issue No. 4
 Annex
 Page 2 of 26
In the full designation the “*” is replaced by letters marking details of construction as follows:
S = single channel S-xxx = single channel
D = dual channel D-xxx = dual channel
Y = double channel, Y-xxx = double channel,
X = single channel /  X-xxx = single channel /
 two analogue-outputs   two analogue-outputs